48 520 Total Offsite Management $195,600

49 530 Repairs and Maintenance

50 50310 Repairs & Maint - Building $1,745 $1,745 28 69% $500 $500 FCOM
51 50320 Repairs & Maint - General $2,559 $2,559 28 69% $734 $734 FCOM
52 50330 Repairs & Mamt - Grounds $19,955 $19,955 28 69% $5,724 $5,724 FCOM
53 50335 Repairs & Maint Trees $6,483

54 50350 Repairs & Maint - Roads $117 $117 28 69% $34 $34 FCOM
55 50360 Repairs & Maint - Utility Line $908 $908 100 00% $908 $908 Direct Assign
56 50380 Repairs & Maint - Pool $2,031

57 50390 R&M - Security $5

58 530 Total Repairs and Maintenance $33,803

59 540 Waste Management

60 6240 Waste Management $57,160 $57,160 28 69% $16,396 $16,396 FCOM
61 6241 Waste Management Roll Off $1,453 $1,453 28 69% $417 $417 FCOM
62 540 Total Waste Management $58,613

8

PROFIT

63

AND LOSS FUNCTIONALIZATION OF UTILITY RELATED COSTS

WP 2018 P&L UTIL FUNC
Dkt 50197

Property: Timbercrest Village
01/01/18 - 12/31/18 (accrual basis)

Per
Books

Utility
Related

Alloc
Factor

Alloc
Amount

Norm alize
l Usage

As Adjusted
Allocable

Functional
Factor

550 Water & Sewer

64 52020 Utilities - N Harns County Water Au $144,585 $144,585 100 00% $144,585 $60,022 $204,607 Direct Assign
65 52030 Utilities - Sewer $117

100 00% $117

$117 Direct Assign
66 550 Total Water & Sewer $144,702

67 560 Water & Sewer Maintenance

68 50810 Sanitation - Chemicals $6,663 $6,663 100 00% $6,663 $1,462 $8,125 Direct Assign
69 50820 Sanitation - Lab Fees $6,655 $6,655 100 00% $6,655 $0 $6,655 Direct Assign
70 50830 Sanitation - Operators $17,880 $17,880 100 000/0 $17,880

$17,880 Direct Assign
71 50840 Sanitation - Other $25,172 $25,172 100 00% $25,172

$25,172 Direct Assign
72 50890 Sanitation - Adjustment ($40,194)

73 (Exclude, internal allocation to Com) $40,194

74 560 Total Water & Sewer Maintenance $16,176

75 570 Electncity & Gas

76 52040 Utilities - Electricity $81,213 $81,213 37 61% $30,542 $6,701 $37,243 Direct Assign
77 570 Total Electricity & Gas $81,213

78 580 Insurance

79 6105 Insurance - Umbrella $7,705 $7,705 28 69% $2,210

$2,210 FCOM
80 6110 Insurance - General $45,345 $45,345 28 69% $13,007

$13,007 FCOM
81 6120 Insurance - Auto $1,903 $1,903 28 69% $546

$546 FCOM
82 6125 Insurance - Bond coverage $1,100 $1,100 28 69% $316

$316 FCOM
83 580 Total Insurance $56,053

84 590 Advertising

85 60210 Advertising - Brochures&Newslt $0

86 60220 Advertising - Directory $0

87 60230 Advertising - Marketing Incent $4,291

88 60240 Advertising - Miscellaneous $106

[…]

Functional
Factor

121 650 Total Office and Miscellaneous. $10,543

122 660 Property Taxes.

123 6210 Property Taxes - General $115,513 $115,513 22.59% $26,089 $26,089 FNPLT
124 6214 Property Taxes - Adjustment $0 $0 22.59% $0 $0 FNPLT
125 660 Total Property Taxes. $227,142

126 670 Fees and Pennits.

127 6015 Annual Filing Fees $2,794 $2,794 28.69% $801 $801 FCOM
128 6090 Fees & Permits $5,978 $5,978 100.00% $5,978 $5,978 Direct Assign
129 670 Total Fees and Permits: $8,772

130 690 Bad Debt.

131 9000 Bad Debts $100,857 $100,857 28.69% $28,931 $28,931 FCOM
132 690 Total Bad Debt: $100,857

133 790 CORP Expense

134 799310 CORP Office & Miscellaneou $0 $0 28.69% $0 $0 FCOM
135 790 Total CORP Expense. $0

TOTAL $930,329 $733,534

$338,235 $338,235

16

WP Sch 1.1 & Sch 11.3
Dkt 50197

History of Utility Related Expenses - Timbercrest Village

ALLOCATED AMOUNTS IK & M Change] 2018

NARUC T1MBERciST VILLAGE ACCOUNT 2018 Test

As Adjusted

Water/Sewer NOS AND DESCRIPTIONS 2016 2017 Year

Test Year Utility Function Allocator Factor and Description

REVENUE

40510 Water Income Residential 0104,390 8100,795 078,060 $0 $78,060 100 00% Direct Assignment

40520 Sewer Income Residential $73,628 $84,905 $61,439 $0 $61,439 100 00% Direct Assignment

40750 Water Income Commercial

$17,604 $0 $17,604 100 00% Direct Assignment

40750 Sewer Income Commercial

$40,439 $0 $40,439 100 00% Direct Assignment

Total Rate Revenues 8178,018 0185,700 8139,499

8139,499

4030 Late Fees Income $7,112 $4,792 $15,679

84,498 28 69% Percent of Total Revenues

40625 Application Fee $65 $67 $1,050

$301 28 69% Percent of Total Revenues
ASSIGN Total Revenues $185,195 $190,560 $156,228

$144,297

NARUC EXPENSE

618 52020 Utilitnes - N Harris County Water Auth 8103,108 097,843 8144,585 060,022 8204,607 100 00% Remove for Surcharge
718 52030 Utilities - Sewer 07,910 $0 0117 $0 $117 100 00% Direct Assignment

601 2/702 2 5010 Salaries 814,548 818,305 $19,533 $O $19,533 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
601 2/702 2 501070 Salaries - Bonus 53,535 02,324 53,543 $O $3,543 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets

603/703 501060 Salaries - Admin Fee 5645 5520 $399 $0 0399 28 69% Avmage of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
603/703 502060 Mtce - Adnun Fee 8430 8456 0409 $0 $409 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
604/704 501045 Salaries - Benefits 014 814 $14 $0 014 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
604/704 502045 Mtce - Benefits $29 828 $22 $0 $22 28 69% Average of Revenue, Dwect Exp, Net Assets

613-636/731-736 50820 Samtation - Lab Fees $8,338 $8,321 86,655 $O $6,655 100 00% Direct Assignment
613-636/731-736 50830 Samtation - Operators 818,060 $17,880 $17,880 $0 $17,880 100 00% Direct Assignment

615 1/715 1 52040 Utilities - Electricity $30,542 $30,542 $30,542 $6,701 $37,243 37 61% Direct Assignment
618/718 50810 Sanitation - Chemicals $5,067 $7,089 $6,663 $1,462 $8,125 100 00% Direct Assignment
650/750 6070 Auto $6 $0 $42 $0 $42 28 69% Avmage of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
650/750 60710 Auto - Gas $271 $342 $415 $0 $415 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
650/750 60720 Auto - Repairs & Maintenance $535 $171 $467 $0 0467 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
664/764 5020 Mamtenance Wages 012,549 $13,111 814,347 $0 $14,347 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
664/764 502070 Mtce - Bonus 8100 8143 $29 $O $29 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
664/764 50310 Repairs & Mamt - Buildmg $621 $375 0500 $0 8500 28 69°/o Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
664/764 50320 Repass & Mamt - General 5453 5417 $734 $0 5734 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
664/764 50330 Repairs & Mann - Grounds $3,881 $3,327 85,724 $0 $5,724 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
664/764 50350 Repairs & Mamt - Roads $17 $0 $34 $0 $34 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
664/764 50360 Repairs & Mamt - Uttloty Lme 81,947 $1,596 $908 $0 8908 100 00% Direct Assignment
664/764 6240 Waste Management $16,550 $17,179 $16,396 $0 516,396 28 69./o Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
664/764 6241 Waste Management Roll Off $0 $0 $417 $0 8417 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
667/775 6015 Annual Filmg Fees $801 5647 51,166 $0 $1,166 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
667/775 6090 Fees & Permits $5,978 04,557 811,412 $0 811,412 100 00% Direct Assignment
676/776 6080 Bank Charges 02,663 83,422 $2,898 $0 $2,898 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
676/776 6219 Cell Phone $158 8186 $172 $0 $172 28 69°/o Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
676/776 6220 Telephone $1,073 $484 $504 $0 $504 28 69°/o Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
676/776 61510 Office - Cable & Intemet 8220 $234 $289 $0 $289 28 69°/o Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
676/776 61515 Office - Security $28 $O $32 $0 $32 28 69°/o Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
676/776 61520 Office - Copier & Fax $169 8150 8198 $0 $198 28 69°/o Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
676/776 61530 Office - Courier & Postage $226 0150 0252 $0 $252 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
676/776 61535 Credit Checks $331 $127 $235 $0 0235 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
677/777 61540 Office - Miscellaneous $544 871 0431 $0 $431 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
677/777 61550 Office - Stationary $44 $I $52 $0 $52 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
677/777 9000 Bad Debts 828,931 014 $94 $0 $94 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
678/778 6010 Accountmg Expense 55,123 $3,987 $4,385 $0 $4,385 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
678/778 6011 Legal expense $1,122 $2,633 $1,390 $0 $1,390 28 69% Average of Revenue, Duect Exp, Net Assets
678/778 9040 Comultmg Fee 81,426 $5,379 $3,540 $0 $3,540 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets

684/756-759 501040 Salaries - WCB $29 $24 $20 $0 $20 28 69°/o Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
684/756-759 502040 Mtce - WCB $344 8301 $252 $0 8252 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
684/756-759 6105 Insurance - Umbrella $1,007 $948 82,210 $0 02,210 28 69°/o Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
684/756-759 6110 Insurance - General $9,839 $10,035 813,007 $0 513,007 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
684/756-759 6120 Insurance - Auto $407 8426 $546 $0 8546 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
684/756-759 6125 Insurance - Bond coverage 8316 $316 0316 $0 $316 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
711/731-736 50840 Sanitation - Other $19,595 $13,397 025,172 $0 $25 172 100 00% Direct Assignment

Total O&M Expense $309,531 8267,472 $338,946 $68,185 $407,131

408 501005 Salaries - Fed/State Deduct $1,458 $1,277 $1,287 $0 $1,287 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
408 502005 Mtce - Fed/State Deduct $1,157 $1,243 $1,341 $0 51,341 28 69% Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets
408 6210 Property Taxes - General $26,089 $25,164 $21,679 $0 521,679 22 59% Net Plant
408 6214 Property Taxes - Adjustment $0 ($5,162) ($963) $0 ($963) 22 59% Net Plant

Total Expense $647,766 $557,465 $362,289 $68,185 8430,475

Depreciation

$31,596

$31,596

Income Tax Expense

$20,880

Requested Return

$113,941

Less Other Revenues

$4,799

Normalized Existmg Revenues

$139,499

Test Year Return

($237,657)

17

WP-Cust Class Cost of Ser Study
Dkt 50197

LUSTOMER CLASS COST OF SERVICE STUDY
Timberonntrdlage Allocable

Amount

WATER

SEWER Alloc Allot
Res/Com Total I I Residential rommercial Total I I Residential I ICommercial Water/Sewer

HISTORICAL REVENUES

40510 Water Income $78,060 578,060 S78,060

Direct Assign Direct Assign
40520 Sewer Income Res $61,439

$61,439 $61,439

Assign - Direct Direct Assign
40750 Commercial Water $17,604 $17,604

$17,604

40750 Commercial Sesser 540,439

$40,439

$40,439

Total Rale Res enues $197,542 $95,664 $78,060 $17,604 $101,878 S61,439 $40,439

4030 Late Fees Income $4,498 $2,236 51,418 $817 82,262 $1,435 $827 COM CCOM
40625 Apphcation Fee $301 $150 $95 S55 $151 S96 $55 COM CCOM

Total Res enues 5202,340 $98,049 579,573 $18,476 $104,291 562,970 $41,321

NARUC ACCT IEXPENSE

618 52020 Utilities -N Harris County Water Auth $204,607

SO SO

Allocate Res only
718 52030 Utilities - Sewer $117 $0 50 SO $117 $74 $43 SEWER CCOM

601 2/702 2 5010 Salanes $19,533 59,709 S6,I60 S3,550 $9,824 $6,232 $3,592 COM CCOM
601 2/702 2 501070 Salanes - Bonus $3,543 $1,761 $1,117 8644 $1,782 $1,130 $651 COM CCOM

603/703 501060 Salanes - Admm Fee $399 SI98 S126 S72 S201 $127 $73 COM CCOM
603/703 502060 Mtce - Adnun Fee $409 S203 S129 $74 $206 S130 S75 COM CCOM
604/704 501045 Salaries - Benefits $14 $7 $5 $3 $7 S5 $3 COM CCOM
604/704 502045 Mtce - Benefits $22 $11 $7 S4 $11 $7 54 COM CCOM

613-636/731-736 50820 Sannalion - Lab Fees $6,655 $0 $0 SO $6,655 $4,222 S2,433 SEWER CCOM
613-636/731-736 50830 Sanitation - Operators S17,880 $8,888 $5,638 S3,249 $8,992 S5,705 $3,288 COM CCOM

615 1/715 1 52040 Utilities - Electricity $37,243 $16,149 $10,245 $5,904 $21,094 $13,382 $7,712 ELEC CCOM
618/718 50810 Sanitation - Chemicals $8,125 $0 SO SO S8,125 85,400 $2,725 SEWER CVOL
650/750 6070 Auto $42 S21 S13 $8 $21 $14 $8 COM CCOM
650/750 60710 Auto - Gas $415 5206 S131 $75 $209 5132 S76 COM CCOM
650/750 60720 Auto - Repairs & Mamtenance $467 $232 $147 S85 $235 $149 $86 COM CCOM
664/764 5020 Maintenance Wages S14,347 $7,132 S4,524 $2,607 $7,216 S4,578 S2,638 COM CCOM
664/764 502070 Mtce - Bonus $29 814 59 $5 $14 $9 S5 COM CCOM
664/764 50310 Repairs & Maim - Buildmg S500 $249 S158 $91 $252 S160 S92 COM CCOM
664/764 50320 Repairs & Maud - General S734 $365 S232 S133 $369 $234 $135 COM CCOM
664/764 50330 Repairs & Maint - Grounds $5,724 $2,845 $1,805 $1,040 82,879 SI,826 S1,053 COM CCOM
664/764 50350 Repairs & Mann - Roads $34 $17 S1 1 S6 817 S1I $6 COM CCOM
664/764 50360 Repairs & Mamt - Utility Lme $908 S451 S286 S165 S457 S290 $167 COM CCOM
664/764 6240 Waste Management $16,396 $8,150 $5,171 S2,980 S8,246 15,231 $3,015 COM CCOM
664/764 6241 Waste Management Roll Off $417 $207 S131 $76 S210 S133 $77 COM CCOM
667/775 6015 Annual ffihng Fees $1,166 S580 S368 5212 $586 $372 8214 COM CCOM
667/775 6090 Fees & Permits $11,412 $6,232 $4,353 S1,879 85,180 $3,618 $1,562 PLT CPLT
676/776 6080 Bank Charges $2,898 S1,451 8727 $725 $1,447 $725 $722 CUST CCUST
676/776 6219 Cell Phone S172 $86 554 $31 $87 $55 S32 COM CCOM
676/776 6220 Telephone S504 S252 $126 $126 8252 S126 S126 CUST CCUST
676/776 61510 Office - Cable & Internet $289 S145 S72 $72 S144 $72 S72 CUST CCUST
676/776 61515 Office - Security $32 S16 $8 $8 SI6 S8 $8 CUST CCUST
676/776 61520 Office - Copier & Fax S198 $99 S50 $49 $99 $49 $49 CUST CCUST
676/776 61530 Office - Couner & Postage $252 $126 S63 S63 $126 563 $63 CUST CCUST
676/776 61535 Credit Checks $235 S118 $59 S59 $117 S59 $59 CUST CCUST
677/777 61540 Office - Miscellaneous S431 S216 S108 8108 $215 S108 $107 CUST CCUST
677/777 61550 Office - Stationary $52 $26 S13 S13 S26 $13 $13 CUST CCUST
677/777 9000 Bad Debts $94 547 S24 $24 $47 $24 $24 CUST CCUST
678/778 6010 Accounting Expeme $4,385 $2,196 S1,099 $1,096 $2,189 51,096 $1,093 CUST CCUST
678/778 6011 Legal expense S1,390 S696 $348 5347 $694 S347 $346 CUST CCUST
678/778 9040 Consulting Fee S3,540 $1,773 $888 $885 $1,767 S885 8882 CUST CCUST

684/756-759 501040 Salanes - WCB $20 $10 $5 $5 $10 $5 S5 CUST CCUST
684/756-759 502040 Mtce - WCB $252 $126 S63 $63 S126 $63 S63 CUST CCUST
684/756-759 6105 lmurance - Umbrella S2,210 51,099 $697 $402 S1,112 S705 $406 COM CCOM
684/756-759 6110 Insurance - General $13,007 $6,466 54,102 $2,364 S6,542 $4,150 $2,392 COM CCOM
684/756-759 6120 Insurance - Auto S546 S271 8172 S99 S274 S174 S100 COM CCOM
684/756-759 6125 Insurance - Bond CON erage $316 S157 $100 $57 $159 SlOI S58 COM CCOM
711/731-736 50840 Samtation - Other $25,172 SO SO SO S25,172 $15,970 $9,203 SEWER CCOM

Total O&M Expense S407,131 879,002 549,543 829,458 8123,522 877,968 $45,554

408 501005 Salanes - Fed/State Deduct S1,287 S640 S406 $234 $647 $411 S237 COM CCOM
408 502005 Mtce - Fed/State Deduct $1,341 $732 $511 $221 $608 $425 S183 PLT CPLT
408 6210 Property Taxes - General S21,679 S11,839 $8,270 $3,569 89,840 $6,873 S2,967 PLT CPLT
408 6214 Property Taxes - Adjustment ($963) (S526) ($367) ($158) ($437) (S305) (S132) PLT CPLT

Total Expense S430,475 591,687 558,363 S33,324 5134,181 585,372 $48,809

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE PER OCS

Water Direct S16,339 $16,339 S11,522 $4,817 SO SO 50 WATER CWDEP
Seuer Direct $15,257 $0 SO SO $15,257 S10,540 S4,716 SEWER CSDEP

INCOME TAX EXPENSE $20,880 $11,708 58,235 $3,473 $9.172 $6,290 $2,883 DIRECT COMP DIRECT COMP
RETURN 5113,941 $63,889 544,937 $18,952 850,052 $34,321 $15,730 DIRECT COMP DIRECT COMP
LESS: Other Revenues $4 799 $2,385 $1.513 $872 $2,413 $1,531 $882 SEE ABOVE SEE ABOVE
TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT $592,093 8181,237 5121,543 S59694 S206,248 $134,992 S71,256

Revenue (Increase) Decrease (S394,551) ($85,574) (543,484) (542 090) (5104,370) (573,553) ($30,817

18

WP-Cust Class Cost of Ser Study
Dkt 50197

!CUSTOMER CLASS COST OF SERVICE STUDY

Tionbeserest Mate

Allocable
Amount

WATER

SEWER Alloc Alloc
Reg/Com Total I I Residential rommercial Total [ [ Residential [ [Commercial Water/Sewer

IRATE BASE

Water Distnbunon - Gross S410,477 $410,477 S272,801 S137,676 $O $O $0 WATER CVOL
Water Distributon- Accum Depr (S180,587) ($180,587) ($120,0)7) ($60.570) SO SO SO WATER CVOL

Se. er Distnbution - Gross S513,296 SO SO $0 $513,296 $341,134 SI72,162 SEWER CVOL
Sett er Distnbuton-Accum Depr (S238 237) SO SO SO ($238,237) ($158,331) (579,906) SEWER CVOL

Water Treatment Plant - Gross $508,797 $508,797 $375,434 $133,363 SO 50 SO WATER CCUSTDEM
Water Treatment Plant - Accum Depr (S192,530) (S192,530) (5142,065) (S50,465) $O SO $0 WATER CCUSTDEM

Sett er Treatment Plant - Gross S286,913 $0 $0 $0 $286,913 S211,709 S75,204 SEWER CCUSTDEM
Seuer Treatment Plant -Accum Depr (S181,223) $0 SO 50 ($181,223) ($133,722) ($47,500 SEWER CCUSTDEM

Land $457,929 $250,078 $174,682 S75,396 $207,851 $145,186 $62,665 PLT CPLT

Cash Working  Capital S53,809 510,441 $6,548 $3,893 S43,368 $27,374 $15,994 O&M EXP O&M EXP

Total Rate Base S1,438,645 $806,677 $567,383 $239,294 $631,967 $433,350 $198,617 DIRECT COMP DIRECT COMF

ROR $113,941 S63,889 544,937 518,952 $50,052 $34,321 S15,730 RATE BASE RATE BASE

ROR - Hypothetical Capital Structure 50/50

Debt 50 00% 2 46% 4 92%

Equity 50 00% 5 46% 10 92%

ROR 7.92%

INCOME TAX

Return Before Interest $113,941 S63,889 S44,937 $18,952 $50,052 $34,321 $15,730

Less Interest S35,391 $19,844 S13,958 $5,887 $15,546 $10,660 54,886

Taxable Income

$78,550 S44,045 530,979 513,065 $34,505 $23,661 S10,845

Income Tax res,  21% $16,495 59,249 $6,506 $2,744 $7,246 $4,969 $2,277

Gross Up Income Tax (1- 21) S20,880 511,708 $8,235 53,473 S9,172 $6,290 $2.883

19

WP COSS Alloc Table
Dkt 50197

ALLOCATION TABLES

GENERAL FUNC TO UTILITY
TCV Utilitv

Direct Expenses 65.21% 34.79% FDEXP
Net Assets 77.41% 22.59% FNPLT
Common 71.31% 28.69% FCOM Average of Revenue, Direct Exp, Net Assets

WATER /SEWER ALLOCATIONS
Water Sewer

Customer
Gross Plant
Net Plant
Direct Expenses
Common
Volumes Assigne4
Sewer
Water
Electric Cost

50.07%
54.61%
58.92%
44.44%
49.71%
66.46%
0.00%

100.00%
0.43362

49.93%
45.39%
41.08%
55.56%
50.29%
33.54%

[…]

Multi-Tiered Rate Calculation VI-4 N/A

Surcharge Calculation VI-5 N/A

Flat Rate Surcharge Calculation VI-5(a) N/A

Meter Equivalent Surcharge Calculation VI-5(b) N/A

SECTION VII RATES & REVENUE GENERATED FOR NOTICE

I

ISUBSTITUTE FOUND IN ATTACHMENT 2 WORKPAPERS "WP RATE DESIGN"
I

Revenue Generated for Flat Rate V II-1

Revenue Generated for Single Tier Gallonage Charge
for All Usage VI I-2
Revenue Generated for Multi-Tier Gallonage Charges VII-3
Surcharge Revenue Calculation VII-4
Revenue Generated for Flat Rate Surcharge VI f-4( a)
Revenue Generated for Meter Equivalent Surcharge V1I-4(b)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

38

UTILITY NAME TIMBERCREST PARTNERS LLC
SCHEDULES - CLASS C RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

I-1 REVENUE REQUIREMENT SUMMARY

PUCT Docket No. 50197  Test Year End 12/31/2018

SCHEDULE I-1 REV REQUIREMENT
Dkt 50197, Page 4

F=D E

No.

Historical

Test Year *

K & M

Changes *

Adjusted

Test Year *

Line Water Sewer Account Name

Reference / Instructions

610 710 Purchased water/sewer treatment $0

$0 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 1

711 Sludge Removal Expense $0

93 Schedule II-3 Columns C-E, Line 2

6 5 1 715 1 Power Expense-production only $30,542 $6,701 $37,243 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 3

618 718
Chemicals and other volume related
expenses $151,248 $61,484 $212,732 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 4

601 1 701 1 Employee labor $14,347 $0 $14,347 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 5

620 720 Matenals $0 $0 $0 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 6

631-636 731-736 Contract work $53,247 $0 $53,247 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E Line 7

650 750 Transportation expenses $924 $0 $924 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Lme 8

664 764 Other plant maintenance $24,713 $0 $24,713 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 9

10 601 2 702 2 Office salanes $23,076 $0 $23,076 Schedule 11-3 Columns C-E, Line 10

11 603 703 Mgmt salanes $0 $0 $0 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 11

12 604 704 Employee pensions & benefits $36 $0 $36 Schedule 1I-3, Columns C-E, Line 12

13 615 2 715 2 Purchased power-Office only $0 $0 $0 Schedule II-3 Columns C-E, Line 13

14 670 770 Bad debt expense $94 $0 $94 Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 14

15 676 776 Office services & rentals $4,578 $0 $4,578 Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 15

16 677 777 Office supplies & expenses $483 $0 $483 Schedule 11-3 Columns C-E, Line 16

17 678 778 Professional services $4,929 $0 $4,929 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 17

8 684 756-759 Insurance $16,079 $0 $16,079 Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 18

19 667 767 Regulatory expense (other) $12,578 $0 $12,578 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E Line 19

20 675 775 Miscellaneous expenses $2,070 $0 $2,070 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 20

21

Total operating Expenses $338,946 $68,185 $407,131 Add Lines 1-20

22 403 llepreciation $31,596

$31,596 Schedule III-3, Column F, Line 32

23 408 Taxes Other than Income $23,344

$23,344 Schedule IV(b), Column F, Line 8

24 409/10 Income Tax Expense $0 $20,880 $20,880 Schedule V, Column C Line 6

25

TOTAL EXPENSES $393,885 $89,066 $482,951 Add Lines 21-24

26

TOTAL HISTORIC REVENUE $202,340

Schedule 1-2, Lme 7

27

FIISTORICAL TEST YEAR RETURN $191,545

Line 26 less Line 25

28

• QUESTED RETURN

$113,941 Schedule III-1, Line 3

29

TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT

$596,891 Line 25 plus Line 28

30

l ESS OTHER REVENUES

$4,799 Schedule II-2(b), Column D, Line 8

31

Revenue for Rate Design

(to yI, line 0 $601,690
Line 29 less Line 30 (if line 30 is
negative, add the two lines)

lAmounts can be found in Attachment 2 Workpapers "WP Cust Class Cost of Ser Study"

39

Water and Sewer Base Rate Revenues Estimated

[…]

INSTRUCTIONS: Th. page Is retpured to support Schedule 1-1 Rev RequIrement Complete the columns A and B math histcncal financial data for the last MO record penods and column C *nth the actual fmannal data for the test near Indwate the
kmds of expenses Included m thss account In sclentsfifing all large stems us Schedule 111-4 Large Items Idernfied The known and measurable (K&M) change column represents the total change m expenses antsnpated for the rear
after the test year Identify all K&M expenses arinnpated m Schedule 11-5 Known & Measurable Retenues or Everses JustsficatIons The K&M amount represents only the mcrease or decrease m line Item expense from the test

If the actual for the Test Year Is higher than previous s ear s , explam the mcluse
A large stem Is more than 10% of the test tear account balance and more than 81,000

A r B C D E

NARUC Acct, No NARUC Account Descripbon
2 Years before Test Year

a 1 Year before Test Year . Test Year *
K & M Change (K&M)
Ponte e or (negative)

Adjusted Test Year

(Column C plus (olman D)

Water Sewer

1 610 710 Purchased Water / Sewer Treatment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

t

711 Sludge Removal Expense $0 $O $O $O $0

3 615 1 715 1 Power Expense-Production Only
S30,542 $30,542 $30.542 S6.701 $37,243

4
618 718

Chemicals and other volume related
expemes $108,175 $104,932 5151,248 161,484 $212,732

5 601 1 701 1 Employee Labor (non-administrative) 512,549 $13,111 $14,347 $0 $14,347

6 620 720 Materials and Supplies SO SO SO $0 $0

'7 631-636 731-736 Contract Work 147,419 $44,977 $53,247 $0 $53,247

kg 650 750 Transportation Expenses 1812 $513 $924 $0 $924

19 664 764 Other Plant Maintenance S23,469 $22,893 $24,713 $0 $24,713

10 601 2 702 2 Office Salanes S18,083 $20,628 123,076 $0 $23,076

12 604 704 Employee Pensions & Benefits S43 $42 136 $O $36

15 615 2 715 2 Purchased Power - Office Only SO $0 SO SO sO

14 670 770 Bad Debt Expense $28,931 $14 194 $0 594

15 676 776 Office Services & Rentals S4,868 S4,753 14,578 $0 $4,578

16 677 777 Office Supplies & Expenses $588 $73 5483 $0 $483

17 678 778 Professional Services 12,547 $8,012 $4,929 $0 $4,929

18 68.4 756,-759 Insurance S11,568 $11,725 $16,079 SO $16,079

19 667 767 Regulatory Expense (Other) $6,779 S5,204 $12,578 $O 112,578

[2°
675 775 Miscellaneous Expenses S13,156 $54 $2,070 $O $2,070

21

TOTAL 1309,531 1267,472 S338,946 568,185 5407,131

!Amounts in Columns A, B & C have been functionalized (allocated) between Water and Sewer. See Attachment 2 Workpapers, "WP Sch LI & Sch 0.3".
 Amounts in Column E have been functionalired (allocated) between Water and Sewer. See Attachment 2 Workpapers, "WP Cust Class Cost of Sery Study".

44

SCHEDULE 11-4 LARGE ITEMS
Dkt 50197, Page 10